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In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy
(FORHP) — provided approximately $5.5 million in funding to the state of New Mexico to increase health care access,
strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural
hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care
delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19
pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP
have allowed communities in New Mexico and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health
disparities.

Fiscal Award Congressional

Program Name Year Grant Number Grantee Name County Amount District
Radiation Exposure 2022 H1GRH27375 UNIVERSITY OF Bernalillo $231,132 NM-01
Screening and Education NEW MEXICO
Program
Rural Health Care Services 2022 D0O4RH40274 MINERS' COLFAX Colfax $200,000 NM-03
Outreach Grant Program MEDICAL CENTER
Black Lung/Coal Miner 2022 H37RH00057 MINERS' COLFAX Colfax $582,684 NM-03
Clinics Program MEDICAL CENTER
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 G28RH46272 EASTERN PLAINS Curry $500,000 NM-03
Response Program — Mental COUNCIL OF
and Behavioral Health GOVERNMENTS
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 G26RH40077 EL CENTRO FAMILY Rio Arriba $163,511 NM-03
Response Program — HEALTH
Neonatal Abstinence
Syndrome
Rural Health Care 2022 D78RH39349 EL CENTRO FAMILY Rio Arriba $250,000 NM-03
Coordination Network HEALTH
Program
Small Health Care Provider 2022 G20RH46016 EL CENTRO FAMILY Rio Arriba $200,000 NM-03
Quality Improvement HEALTH
Rural Health Network 2022 P10RH45764 COUNTY OF RIO Rio Arriba 597,382 NM-03
Development Planning Grant ARRIBA
Program
Rural Communities Opioid 2022 GA1RH45960 CAPACITY San Juan $1,000,000 NM-03
Response-Implementation BUILDERS, INC.
Rural Health Care Services 2022 D0O4RH40287 Santa Fe Recovery Santa Fe $200,000 NM-03
Outreach Grant Program Center, Inc




Program Name

Medicare Rural Hospital
Flexibility

State Offices of Rural Health

Small Rural Hospital
Improvement Program

Rural Maternity and
Obstetrics Management
Strategies Program

Rural Health Network
Development Program

Fiscal
Year
2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Grant Number

U2WRH33297

H95RH00120

H3HRH00044

UK9RH33790

DO6RH37530

Grantee Name

Health, New
Mexico Department
of

Health, New
Mexico Department
of

Health, New
Mexico Department
of
TAOS HEALTH
SYSTEMS, INC.

Union County
Health and
Wellness Network,
Incorporated

County

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Santa Fe

Taos

Union

Award
Amount
$665,638

$115,619

$151,875

$798,582

$299,579

Congressional
District
NM-03

NM-03

NM-03

NM-03

NM-03
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