

FY 2022: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

New Mexico Fact Sheet | November 2022

In FY 2022, the Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$5.5 million in funding to the state of New Mexico to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP is also supporting HRSA's goal to achieve health equity by supporting efforts to strengthen health care delivery systems, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and provide COVID-19 pandemic relief in rural communities.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in New Mexico and across the country to improve health outcomes and address health disparities.

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Radiation Exposure Screening and Education Program	2022	H1GRH27375	UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO	Bernalillo	\$231,132	NM-01
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40274	MINERS' COLFAX MEDICAL CENTER	Colfax	\$200,000	NM-03
Black Lung/Coal Miner Clinics Program	2022	H37RH00057	MINERS' COLFAX MEDICAL CENTER	Colfax	\$582,684	NM-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	2022	G28RH46272	EASTERN PLAINS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS	Curry	\$500,000	NM-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	2022	G26RH40077	EL CENTRO FAMILY HEALTH	Rio Arriba	\$163,511	NM-03
Rural Health Care Coordination Network Program	2022	D78RH39349	EL CENTRO FAMILY HEALTH	Rio Arriba	\$250,000	NM-03
Small Health Care Provider Quality Improvement	2022	G20RH46016	EL CENTRO FAMILY HEALTH	Rio Arriba	\$200,000	NM-03
Rural Health Network Development Planning Grant Program	2022	P10RH45764	COUNTY OF RIO ARRIBA	Rio Arriba	\$97,382	NM-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response-Implementation	2022	GA1RH45960	CAPACITY BUILDERS, INC.	San Juan	\$1,000,000	NM-03
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	2022	D04RH40287	Santa Fe Recovery Center, Inc	Santa Fe	\$200,000	NM-03

Program Name	Fiscal Year	Grant Number	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	2022	U2WRH33297	Health, New Mexico Department Of	Santa Fe	\$665,638	NM-03
State Offices of Rural Health	2022	H95RH00120	Health, New Mexico Department Of	Santa Fe	\$115,619	NM-03
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	2022	H3HRH00044	Health, New Mexico Department Of	Santa Fe	\$151,875	NM-03
Rural Maternity and Obstetrics Management Strategies Program	2022	UK9RH33790	TAOS HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.	Taos	\$798,582	NM-03
Rural Health Network Development Program	2022	D06RH37530	Union County Health and Wellness Network, Incorporated	Union	\$299,579	NM-03